SECTION 00 11 13 ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

CITY OF BENTON HARBOR DIVISION & COLUMBUS RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT

Sealed Bids for the <u>Division & Columbus Reconstruction Project</u> will be received by the <u>City of Benton Harbor</u> <u>Clerk's Office, at 200 E. Wall Street, Benton Harbor, MI 49022</u>. Bids will be received and opened **on Thursday**, **August 24**th at **2:00 PM local time**

Bids shall be made on a unit price basis. Sealed bids bearing the Project name and Contract(s) included with the bid, as well as the name and address of the bidder shall be submitted to <u>Tiffany Moore, City Clerk at 200 E. Wall</u> <u>Street, Benton Harbor MI 49022</u>. Sealed bids may also be delivered to the drop box in front of the City Hall, located at 200 E. Wall Street by the aforementioned deadline.

Information and Bidding Documents for the Project will be available on <u>Monday, July 31st</u>, 2023 and can be found at the following designated website: <u>http://www.abonmarche.com/bids</u>.

Bid forms shall be submitted with all required bid attachments. A certified check, cashier's check, or bid bond in an amount equal to five percent (5%) of the total amount of the bid, made payable to the <u>City of Benton Harbor</u> will be required with each bid as security for the proper execution of the contract. A 100% Labor, Material, and Performance Bond will be required of successful bidder.

No bid shall be withdrawn for a period of ninety (90) days after the scheduled opening without consent of the OWNER. The Owner reserves the right to reject any bids, waive any informality in bidding or to accept the bid, consistent with law, which best serves the interest of the Owner.

All inquiries shall be directed to Abonmarche, attn.: Brandon Vasher at via email: <u>bvasher@abonmarche.com</u>. Questions must be entitled "Division & Columbus Reconstruction Project - RFI."